## PETITION FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW LEGAL DRAIN Johnson County Drainage Board

IC 36-9-27-18 & IC 36-9-27-54

Fees

>Fee for process and field review, per Platted Lot - \$200.00\* >Fee for process and field review, **UN**-Platted - \$100.00 per acre\* (Make checks payable to Johnson County Drainage Board)

\*Fees include 1 hour of review time, all other review time is subject to a \$200.00 hourly charge. If additional review fees are charged on an hourly basis, applicants/owner will be billed and invoices are due within 30 days of invoice.

BEFORE The Johnson County Drainage Board does come

In the matter of the \_\_\_\_\_ Drain Petition, **Docket No.** \_\_\_\_\_

The undersigned, owners of taxable real estate within the area of the improvement lying within Johnson County, Indiana, hereby petition the Johnson County Drainage Board to establish a new regulated drain, based upon the following:

**1.** The undersigned are owners of twenty five (25%) or more of the assessed valuation of the

land, that is outside the corporate boundaries of a municipality, and is alleged by the petition to be affected by the proposed drain.

2. That as property owners within the drainage shed, they state they are qualified petitioners.

3. The general route of the proposed drain is as described in, and attachment hereto marked Exhibit "A."

4. In the opinion of the Petitioners, the costs, damages, and expenses of the proposed drain will be less than the benefits accruing, to the owners of land likely to be benefitted by the drain.

5. In the opinion of the Petitioners, the proposed drain will improve the public health, benefit a public highway in a county or a public street in a municipality, or be of public utility.

6. That Petitioners shall pay all the costs of notice, and all legal costs if the petition is dismissed. These costs include but are not limited to engineering, appraisals, surveying and other costs associated with the proposed drain.

WHEREFORE, Petitioners respectfully request that the Johnson County Drainage Board accept and approve this Petition, and proceed with the establishment of a new regulated drain, pursuant to the appropriate provisions of I.C. 36-9-27, and all other proper relief in the premises.

NAME	ADDRESS
Johnson County Surveyor	

Johnson County Surveyor 86 West Court Street, Franklin, Indiana 46131